WESTERN WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

RESOLUTION NO. 2012-07 WELCOMING TRUSTEE JOSEPH MEYER

WHEREAS, on August 6, 2012, Governor Christine Gregoire appointed JOSEPH MEYER of Seattle, Washington, to serve a one-year term on the Western Washington University Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, JOSEPH MEYER is a senior in good standing at Western Washington University pursuing a B.A. in Economics/Environmental Studies with minors in Business Administration and Energy Policy; and

WHEREAS, JOSEPH MEYER brings to his appointment as a trustee dedication to the campus community through his service as the Associated Students Legislative Liaison, as Chairperson of the AS Election Board, as a member of the Board for the Washington Student Association, and as an administrative aid for Western Advocates and Western Votes; and

WHEREAS, JOSEPH MEYER brings to his appointment as a trustee dedication to his community though his leadership experience on as an intern with the Washington Clean Technology Board, as a designer and leader of an Eagle Scout project; as a U.S. Senate Page in Washington .D.C., and as a Constituent Services Intern for Senator Maria Cantwell; and

WHEREAS, JOSPEH MEYER was nominated by an Associated Students committee to serve as a student member of the Western Washington University's Board of Trustees; and

WHEREAS, JOSEPH MEYER has declared his commitment to serve as a member of the Western Washington University Board of Trustees;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University officially extends a warm welcome to **JOSEPH MEYER** as he begins his term on the Board.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of Trustees of Western Washington University at its regular meeting on August 17, 2012.

Peggy Zoro, Chair

ATTEST:

Betti Fujikado, Secretary